

No. E3- 1868/2019/AVC



Office of the Principal,

Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College, Kottakkal

Edarikode (P.O), Malappuram, Kerala – 676 501.

(Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences)

Dated: 23.12.2021

Phone: 0483-2751851, email: vpsvprincipal@gmail.com

Website: www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in

SHORT TENDER NOTICE -1

e-Tenders are invited through Kerala Government e procurement portal https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for the Supply of instruments, equipments and models to Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College, Kottakkal as per the schedule attached herewith and the terms and conditions given below.

TENDER DETAILS

| Date and time of publication of Tender | 23.12.2021 at 11.00 AM | | |
|---|--|---------------------|--|
| Last Date and time of Receipt of Tender | 12.01.2022 at 11.30 AM | | |
| Date and time of Opening of Tender | 12.01.2022 at 12.30 PM | | |
| Estimate Amount | 21,38,450/- (Rupees twenty one lakh thirty eight thousand four hundred and fifty only) | | |
| Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) | 21,385/- | Online Payment Only | |
| Tender Fee | 3300/- + GST | | |

Terms and Conditions

- Bids and tender documents are to be submitted online in the designated 1. covers on the official web portal of Tenders kerala.
- Payments of Tender fee, EMD etc should be made through online only. 2...
- 3. An agreement should be executed and signed by the bidder in the Kerala stamp paper worth Rs 200/-. (Specimen is given in the tender Hard copy of this agreement should be send to the tender inviting authority so as to reach it before the last date and of receipt of tenders; otherwise the tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 4. Online Opening of the tender will be done on the specified date and time through the official web portal of tenders kerala.
- All items quoted must strictly comply with the respective specifications 5. mentioned above and in good quality.
- Bidders shall provide required period of warranty and demonstration of the 6. product at their own cost as per the specification.
- 7. The rate of item with GST should be quoted for the supply and installation of the items at required places as per the instruction of the Principal, Vadidyaratnam P S Varier Ayurveda College Kottakkal.
- 8. The successful bidder should supply the items within 10 days from the date of supply order.
- 9. Release of payment is subject to the satisfactory operation and performance of the instrument
- 10. Indenting Tenderers should have GST registration.
- 11. In addition to this all other general conditions annexed in the store purchase manual of Government of Kerala and e Tendering conditions are also applicable to this tender. P.O. EDARIKODE

Place: Kottakkal

Copy To: 1. Notice Board, Kerala Ayurvedic Shares arch Society

Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier

2. Notice Board , Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College, Kottakkal

3. Notice Board, Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda CollegeHospital, Kottakkal.

4. Notice Board, Village Office Kottakkal

5. Notice Board, Municipal Office, Kottakkal

6. Notice Board, Grama panchayath Office, Edaricode

7.VPSV Ayurveda College Website (www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in.)

8.CEO's table / ED's table, / Principal, VPSV Ayurveda College, Kottakkal / Superintendent, VPSV Ayurveda College Hospital, Kottakkal